
~  M u m s  o f  A l u m s  ~ 
for all mothers of Oak Hill and Villa Duchesne alumni

 "Wherever you go, whatever road you may travel, 
you will always find a home at the Sacred Heart.  Your 

relationships will endure and transcend all confines 
of time and space because they are founded on faith, 

hope, and love…”
- Life at the Sacred Heart, 1985

Executive Committee
President                       Brigette McMillin       tmcmillin@msn.com
Vice President.               Ann Corrigan    corriganann7@gmail.com
Corresponding Sec.       Julie Poelker         julesp47@hotmail.com 
Recording Sec.               Peg Lord                   peglord@gmail.com 
Treasurer                       Terry Thornton   tthornton01@gmail.com
Immediate Past Pres.   Kathy Hagnauer    kathyhagnauer@att.net

1987 Pat Rebman prebman@mortlandco.com
1988 Susan O’Neill susanoneill12@gmail.com
1989 Cathie Ott cathieott365@att.net
1990 Ursula Shaner ess301e@aol.com
1991 Sully Boyce sullyboyce@sbcglobal.net
1992 Ann Boyce agboyce@yahoo.com
1993 Cathie Ott cathieott365@att.net
1994 Beverly DeFabio tlfabio61@aol.com
1995 Anne Weidmann anneweidmann@yahoo.com
1996 Ursula Shaner ess301e@aol.com
1997 Susan O’Neill susanoneill12@gmail.com
1998 Cathy Kaveney chkaveney@hotmail.com
1999 TBA TBA
2000 Christy Mattis christymattis@gmail.com
2001 Suzie Weiss ucitysue46@yahoo.com
2002 Christy Mattis christymattis@gmail.com
2003 Wendy Dusek wdusek@hotmail.com
2004 Susan Hartman susieqhart@aol.com
2005 Mary Ciapciak maryciapciak@aol.com
2006 Terry Thornton tthornton01@gmail.com
2007 Cathy Kaveney chkaveney@hotmail.com
2008 Randy Costas msmenacher@gmail.com
2009 Leslie Nicolais LN9859@aol.com
2010 Sue Oefelein saojjo@yahoo.com 
2011 Julie Poelker julesp47@hotmail.com
2012 Anne Dorr awdorr@aol.com
2013 Anne Dorr awdorr@aol.com 
2014 Anne Dorr awdorr@aol.com
2015 Peg Lord peglord@gmail.com
2016 Julie Zentz zjulie@me.com
2017 Missy Leggat mrleggat@att.net
2018 Jen Boyer boyerjen@sbcglobal.net

If you have any questions, please contact Brigette McMillin at 314.604.4988 or 
mumsofalums@vdoh.org, or contact Manager of Alumnae/i Relations Rachel Drone 

Gehm ’88 at 314.810.3420 or rgehm@vdoh.org

Please mark your calendar, join us, and 
spread the word as we build community 

and friendship in hosting these events open 
to ALL Villa and Oak Hill mums.

Mums of Alums Meetings
September 12, 2018 & January 16, 2019 

9:00 am - Global Education Center (GEC)

Doors of Villa Tour
Thursday, October 4, 2018

6:00 pm - Front of the Towers
Stroll the campus with a glass of wine while learning 

about the history of the school. You are invited to bring 
a guest, and/or your alum daughter or son. 

(must be 21 or older) Rain or Shine

Spirituality Series
November 2, 2018, February 1, 2019, & 

March 1, 2019
9:30 am - GEC/Parlor Dining Room

RSCJ speakers enhance our understanding of 
Philippine's spirituality, reflecting on her legacy.

Bonne Chance Auction Set-up
Thursday, November 8, 2018 

1-3 pm - Kenefick Gym
Help set the beautiful tables for the 

school's largest fundraiser

Christmas Basket Coffee
Thursday, December 13, 2018

9:00 am - Log Cabin
Join us for goûter as we assemble 
Christmas baskets for the needy.

 Mums Wine Social
Thursday, May 9, 2019

6:00 pm - Log Cabin
Socialize over wine & appetizers with other Mums

Grandmums Congé
Saturday, June 1, 2019
9:30 am - Duchesne Building

A day of fun for all Mums and their grandchildren.

We welcome 

the mothers of the Villa 

Duchesne and Oak Hill 

classes of 2018 with free 

2018-19 Mums of Alums 

membership.

Name 

___________________________________ 

Child(ren)'s Graduation Year(s) 

 ___________________________________ 

Kindly enclose a check for $25 or 
more for the 2018-2019 annual dues 
made payable to: 
VDOH Mums of Alums
 
Bring your payment to any of the 
above events or mail this portion of 
the letter with your check by  
Thursday, December 13, 2018 to:   

Terry Thornton, Treasurer 
17943 Greyabbey Ct
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4948

2018-2019 Class Liaisons

YOUR DUES WILL ENABLE US TO CONTRIBUTE TO OUR CHARITABLE AND GOOD 
WILL EVENTS, VDOH ANNUAL GIVING, AND THE BONNE CHANCE AUCTION.

If you have new contact information, please complete the following:

Address__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________ 

Email:___________________________________________ 

Phone:(______)___________-______________       cell        landline 


